BGS technic KG
Bandwirkerstr. 3
42929 Wermelskirchen
Tel.: 02196 720480
Fax.: 02196 7204820
© BGS technic KG, Vervielfältigung und Weiterverwendung verboten

8  Spindle nut
9  Mounting bolts for shells (4 & 5)
10  L-Type Key
11  Adaptor ring for rear axle VW T5 / T6
INDENTED USE
This tool has been designed for disassembly & assembly of 85 mm wheel hub bearing units on VW
T5, T6 and Touareg with 16” wheels.
SAFETY ADVICE
• Read carefully the instructions before working with this tool set.
• Do not use this tool set for other purpose for which it is designed.
• Lifting of vehicles only allowed on the special lifting points.
• Before starting work under a car always ensure that it is adequately supported by axle stands
or ramps. Chock wheels and ensure that the hand brake is firmly applied.
• Always use approved eye protection, especially when working under vehicles.
• Ensure a secure and well-gripped stance during fitting.
• Ensure that tools are correctly mounted.
• Regularly check the condition of the tool and replace the damaged parts.
• Do not over tighten or use undue force as this can cause damage to both tool and component.
• The tool is not suitable for air impact wrenches. The use of an air impact wrench may lead to
the spindle bearing or other components bursting and fragments of components flying around
may lead to injuries.
• Always use workshop manual for detailed instructions.
• Always lubricate the screw threads before using the tool.
• Check & replace any damaged components as required.
• Keep children and unauthorized persons out of the working area.
• Keep this tool out of children reach.
• When mounting the wheel hub/bearing unit you must hear a click. The click indicates that the
holding claws of the hub-bearing unit jumped into holding slot of the wheel bearing housing. If
the wheel hub/bearing unit is not fitted properly,  the danger exists that the bearing has no firm
hold in the wheel bearing housing. This can lead to accident, serious injury and property
damage
BGS technic KG
Bandwirkerstr. 3
D-42929 Wermelskirchen
Tel.: 02196 720480
Fax.: 02196 7204820
© BGS technic KG, Copying and further use not allowed
DISASSEMBLING
Mount the dismounting shells (5) on
the wheel bearing housing with two
screws (9).
Hammer the bolts (3) carefully into
the mounting plate – the bolts (3)
have to be aligned with the wheel
hub’s hole circle.
During the disassembly, the bolts
press against the dismounting shells
(5) through the wheel stud holes.
Attach the dismounting plate (6)
sideways to the drive shaft and lead
the spindle (1) with the attached
mounting plate (2) from the front
through the wheel hub and the
dismounting plate (6).
Pull out the worn out wheel
hub/bearing unit with the spindle (1)
and the spindle nut (8).
BGS technic KG
Bandwirkerstr. 3
D-42929 Wermelskirchen
Tel.: 02196 720480
Fax.: 02196 7204820
© BGS technic KG, Copying and further use not allowed
ASSEMBLING
ATTENTION: be cleaned before